
Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL
'134 Amorsolo St., LeqaspiVillage

Makatj City

PURCHASE ORDER

copy

copy

copy

copy
copy

copy
copy

copy

copy

copy

copy
copy

copy
copy

copy

copy

copy

copy
copy

copy

copy

copy
copy

copy

copy
copy

copv

copy

copy

copy

copy
copy

copy

copy

copv
copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

Copyright 2018;

Copyright 2018;

Copyright 2018;

Copyright 2018;

Copyright 20'18;

Copyright 2018:

Copyright 2018;

Copyright 2018;

Copyright 2018;

Copyright 20'18i

Copyright 2018;

Copyright 2018;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 20'19;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 20'19;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyrighl 20'19;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 20'19;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 20'19;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 20'19;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2019;

Copyright 2020;

Copyright 2020;

Copyright 2020;

Supreme Courl Reports Annotated Volume 862

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 863

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 864

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 865

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 866

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 867

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 868

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 869

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 870

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 87'1

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 872

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 873

Supreme Court Reporc Annotated Volume 874

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 875

Supreme Court Reports Annolated Volume 876

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 877

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 878

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 879

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 880

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 881

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 882

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 883

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 884

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 885

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 886

Supreme Cou( Reports Annotated Volume 887

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 888

Supreme Cou( Reports Annotated Volume 889

Supreme Cou( Reports Annotated Volume 890

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 891

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 892

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 893

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 894

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 895

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 896

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 897

Supreme Court Reporc Annotated Volume 898

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 899

Supreme Court Reports Annotaled Volume 900

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 90'1

Supreme Court Reporc Annotated Volume 902

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 903

Supreme Cou( Reports Annotated Volume 904

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 905

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 906

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 907

Supreme Cou( Reports Annotated Volume 908

Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 909

Php 1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300,00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300,00

1,300.00

1,300,00

1,300,00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300,00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300,00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00
'1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300,00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300,00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300,00

1,300.00

1,300,00

1,300,00

1,300,00

1,300,00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

2,600,00

2,600,00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600,00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600,00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600,00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

Php

CENTR,AL BOOK SUPPLY, INC

#927 Phoenix Building, Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Bank

Supplier

Address

TIN:

Account No

Telephone:

001-399-724-000

0661-0630-50

372-3550t37 4-4064

LBP- Ouezon Ave

Branch

021-11-178

November 25, 2021

Mode of Procurement: D rect Contracting

P.O. #

Date:

to the terms and conditons contained hereinPlease fumish this office the followin articles

Gentlemen

u n receipt of P.O

Delivery Term: Wn Thirty (30)working daysOFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERALPlac€ of Delivery:

PaymentTerm: w/in 30 Days upon final acceptan

Bank to Bank

Date of Delivery:

O Unit Cost AmountDescriptionStock No Unit



Co ht 2020: Su reme Court Re rts Annotated Volume 910Co 2 1,300.00 2,600.00

copy
copy

copy
copy

copy
copy

copy
copy
copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy
copy

copy

copy

copy

ftpv

copy

copy

copy
copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy

copy
copy

copy

copy
copy

copv

copy

copy

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 911

Copyright 2020; Supreme Cou( Reports Annotated Volume 912

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 9'13

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 914

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 9'15

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 916

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 917

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 918

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 919

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 920

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 921

Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 922

Copyright 2017; SCRA Quick lndex 2017, Parts 1 & 2; CB

Copyright 2021; Lat, lgmidio - 'Pointers in Legal and Judicial Ethics"; CB

Copyright 2021; l\4endoza, Estelito- "The Oceans Space or the Maritime Area of
Philippines"; CB

Copyright 2021; Barte, Recaredo- "Labor Lad; PB

Copyright 2021; l\4ontemayor, Jose-'Collective Bargaining

Agreement'; CB

Copyright 2021; lvlontemayor, Jose- 'Divorce LaW'; CB

Copyright 2021; lvlontemayor, Jose- 'Demuner to Evidence:

Principles and the De Lima Doctrine"; CB

Copyright 2021; Aquino, David- "Appellate Advocacy Appeal, Petition

for Review & Appeal by Certiorari'; CB

Copyright 2021; Claridades, Alvin- "Philippine Legal Lexicon, Vol. I (A-J)"; CB

Copyright 2021; Claridades, Alvin- "Philippine Legal Lexicon, Vol. ll (K-Z)"; CB

Copyright 2021; Mendoza, Ramon- "Revised Rules on Evidence

(Commentaries, Rules and Cases)"; CB

Copyright 2021; Claridades, Alvin-'Laws on Easement Road Righhof-

Way & Building Setback"; CB

Copyright 2021i CBSI Editorial Stafi- BAR Q&A Series (set) including:

Albano-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years'Legal Ethics', PB

Cruz-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years'Political Law and Public

International La\r', PB

Divina-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years 'Commercial LaW, PB

Kato-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years'Labor LalV, PB

Paguirigan-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years 'Civil LalV,PB

Riguera-Bar Q & A 2009-2019 'Remedial Law', PB

Alejandria-Bar Q & A 2009-2019'Criminal Law', PB

Dimaampao-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years'Taxation La!y'i PB

Copyright 2021; CBSI Editorial Staff- 
-The 

Revised Rules of Court in the

Philippines (Codal)'; CB

Copyright 2021i CBSI Editorial Staff- "Rules on Administrative Cases

in the Civil Service"; CB

Copyright 2021; Tabingan- "The Rules of Courl in a Nutshell"i CB

as amended by: 2019 Rules of Civil Procedurei 2019

Revised Rules on Evidence); CB
/Vole P3,/CB relqs la fuk covet PB naans PaN BouN tx)oks. aN CB neans Cloth EouN

fu,s' which pt supplier ts the sdne wilh Hdd Bound Boak Cover

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1,980 00 5,940.00

2,520.00840 00

2,524.00840.00

2,640 00880.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300 00

1,300.00

1,300 00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

2,980.00

880,00

620.00

2,600 00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600 00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

2,600,00

2,600.00

2,600.00

5,960.00

2,640.00

1,860.00

580.00

820 00

1,740.00

2,460.00

880.00

1,280.00

2,M0,00

3,840.00

2,400.00

2,400.00

1,280.00

7,200.00

7,200.00

3,840 00

680.00

680.00

680.00

680.00

680.00

680.00

680.00

680.00

680.00

820.00

2,040.00

2,040.00

2,040.00

2,040.00

2,040.00

2,040.00

2,040.00

2,040 00

2,460 00

TotalAmount in words Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Pesos Only Php 230,380.00

ln ceseoflailure to rn*e fle tull ddive.y wihin tE timesp€dfied *o/e, a p€ndty olooeteoh (l/10) ot.ne pecs to et/€ryday ofdday shallbe irnpced

very

Conforme

(0are)

rS

EDIT

Di

ASTRO

trative vrsr0n

R, BUENDIA

IV HRMAS

JESSIC

CAO, Ad

(Signature over printed name)

rz-'22,-2\

Funds Available

f
C

02lnl lo l' l,lo1a

,)0,3 9t.rn

uBr&a
untant

ALOBS

Amount

-12 -lt t


