Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL 134 Amorsolo St., Legaspi Village Makati City

PURCHASE ORDER

CENTRAL BOOK SUPPLY, INC

#927 Phoenix Building, Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

021-11-178 P.O. #

Address:

Date: November 25, 2021

Supplier:

001-399-724-000

Account No.:

0661-0630-50

Bank:

Mode of Procurement: Direct Contracting

Telephone:

372-3550/374-4064

Branch

LBP- Quezon Ave.

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL Delivery Term: w/n Thirty (30) working days

				upon receipt of P.O.			
Date of Deli	ivery:	*	Payme	Payment Term: w/in 30 Days upon final acceptar (Bank to Bank)			
Stock No	Unit	Description	Otv	Qty. Unit Cost Amount			
TOCK NO	Сору	Copyright 2018; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 862	2	Php 1,300.00			
	Сору	Copyright 2018; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 863	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Сору	Copyright 2018; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 864	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
		Copyright 2018; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 865	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2016, Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 866	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
		Copyright 2016; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 867	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2016, Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 868	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2016, Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 869	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
- 1	Сору		2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Сору	Copyright 2018; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 870	2				
	Сору	Copyright 2018; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 871		1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2018; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 872	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2018; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 873	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 874	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 875	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 876	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 877	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 878	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 879	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 880	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 881	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 882	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 883	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 884	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 885	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 886	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 887	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 888	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 889	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 890	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 891	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 892	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 893	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 894	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 895	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 896	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 897	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 898	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 899	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	7750 O. B.	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 900	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 901	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
		Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 902	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 903	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy		2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 904					
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 905	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2019; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 906	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Copy	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 907	2	1,300.00	2,600.		
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 908	2	1,300.00	2,600.0		
	Copy	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 909	2	1,300.00	2,600.		

Total Amoun	Php 230,380.00				
		Note: PB/CB refers to book cover. PB means Paper Bound books, and CB means Cloth Bound books, which per supplier is the same with Hard Bound Book Cover.			
		Revised Rules on Evidence); CB Note: PBI/CB refers to book cover, PB means Paner Bound books, and CB means Cloth Bound			
		as amended by: 2019 Rules of Civil Procedure; 2019			
	Copy	Copyright 2021; Tabingan- "The Rules of Court in a Nutshell"; CB	3	880.00	2,640.00
	-	in the Civil Service"; CB			\$40,0054, 005505084508
	Copy	Copyright 2021; CBSI Editorial Staff- "Rules on Administrative Cases	3	840.00	2,520.00
		Philippines (Codal)"; CB			
	Сору	Copyright 2021; CBSI Editorial Staff- "The Revised Rules of Court in the	3	820.00	2,460.00
	Сору	Dimaampao-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years 'Taxation Law'; PB	3	680.00	2,040.00
	Сору	Alejandria-Bar Q & A 2009-2019 'Criminal Law', PB	3	680.00	2,040.00
	Сору	Riguera-Bar Q & A 2009-2019 'Remedial Law', PB	3	680.00	2,040.00
	Сору	Paguirigan-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years 'Civil Law',PB	3	680.00	2,040.00
	Сору	Kato-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years 'Labor Law', PB	3	680.00	2,040.00
	Сору	Divina-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years 'Commercial Law', PB	3	680.00	2,040.00
	Сору	International Law', PB		680.00	400 \$ 00 0000000000000000000000000000000
	Сору	Cruz-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years 'Political Law and Public	3	680.00	2,040.00
	Сору	Albano-Bar Q & A for the Past 10 Years 'Legal Ethics', PB	3	680.00	2,040.00
		Copyright 2021; CBSI Editorial Staff- BAR Q&A Series (set) including:			
	СОРУ	Way & Building Setback"; CB	3	040.00	2,520.00
	Сору	Copyright 2021; Claridades, Alvin- "Laws on Easement Road Right-of-	3	840.00	2,520.00
	Сору	(Commentaries, Rules and Cases)"; CB	3	1,280.00	3,040.00
	Copy	Copyright 2021; Claridades, Alvin- "Philippine Legal Lexicon, Vol. II (K-Z)"; CB Copyright 2021; Mendoza, Ramon- "Revised Rules on Evidence	3	2,400.00	3,840.00
	Copy	Copyright 2021; Claridades, Alvin- "Philippine Legal Lexicon, Vol. I (A-J)"; CB	3 3	2,400.00	7,200.00
	Cons	for Review & Appeal by Certiorari"; CB	2	0.400.00	7,200.00
	Сору	Copyright 2021; Aquino, David- "Appellate Advocacy Appeal, Petition	3	1,980.00	5,940.00
	0	Principles and the De Lima Doctrine"; CB	_	4 000 00	504000
	Copy	Copyright 2021; Montemayor, Jose- "Demurrer to Evidence:	3	1,280.00	3,840.00
	Сору	Copyright 2021; Montemayor, Jose- "Divorce Law"; CB	3	880.00	2,640.00
	0	Agreement"; CB		200.00	0.040.00
	Copy	Copyright 2021; Montemayor, Jose- "Collective Bargaining	3	820.00	2,460.00
	Сору	Copyright 2021; Barte, Recaredo- "Labor Law"; PB	3	580.00	1,740.00
		Philippines"; CB	_		
	Copy	Copyright 2021; Mendoza, Estelito- "The Oceans Space or the Maritime Area of	3	620.00	1,860.00
	Copy	Copyright 2021; Lat, Igmidio - "Pointers in Legal and Judicial Ethics"; CB	3	880.00	2,640.00
	Copy	Copyright 2017; SCRA Quick Index 2017, Parts 1 & 2; CB	2	2,980.00	5,960.00
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 922	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 921	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Copy	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 920	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Copy	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 919	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 918	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 917	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 916	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 915	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 914	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 913	2	1,300.00	NOTES AND DESCRIPTION
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 912	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Сору	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 911	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
	Copy	Copyright 2020; Supreme Court Reports Annotated Volume 910	2	1,300.00	2,600.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

JESSICA 4. CASTRO CAO, Administrative Division

EDITHA R. BUENDIA Director IV, HRMAS

12-23-21 (Date)

(Signature over printed name)

Funds Available:

Conforme:

ALOBS: 02-10/101-2020-12-1116

Amount: \$ 230,386.10

ARIEL J. UBIÑA Chief Accountant